Batch Plant Service, LLC
P.O.Box 701787
San Antonio, TX 78270
Tel.: 210.262.9509  Fax: 415.634.2043
                          Document:
         D100384
Issued:

7. Calibration of the probe 12
8. Calibration for the moist sand 14
9. Type designation 16
10. Technical Data 17
11. Protection against damage by lightning 18
12. Connector pinouts 19
13. Cabling 22
14. Mounting dimensions 23
15. Mechanical dimensions 25
16. Accessories 28
17. Notes 28
Werne & Thiel GdbR
D-79793 Wutöschingen-Degernau
Tel.:+49 7746 2425  Fax.:+49 7746 2588
Changes:
E: 28-07-2009 Si
Page:
3/28
Document:
D100384
100384e.doc
1. The moisture measuring probes
Werne & Thiel has specialized in the manufacture of robust probes for measuring the moisture content of
materials with a very good price-performance ratio. These probes have already proved their values, and are
being installed in various parts of the world with success. The casing and the mounting brackets are all made
of stainless steel.
As shown in the pictures 1 to 6 of page 1 of this manual, different models are available to suit the application.
The type description for the models shown, are: FSV, FS1, FSA, FSM and FSH.
Comparison of the different models:
Model Area of application Mounting
FSV Adjustable probe for universal applications.
Wide range of adjustment possible. Also suitable
for thick wall situations. Can be mounted on a            with a angled tube fixture for wall
glider for measuring the moisture of materials on       mount.
conveyer belts.
Adjustable mounting ring with
three holes, onto a glider plate or
FS1 Universal application. The distance between the        Fixed installation flange with
front edge of the probe and the mounting flange  is    three holes.
fixed.  This distance is 11mm with the protective
head overlay (against abrasion).
FSA Arm mounted probe with standard arm lengths of
0.2m, 0.5m or 1m. Appropriate for installation inside  Three different mounting brackets
of a silos or hopper.                                                      are available. 90°, 60° or 30°
Adjustable support arm for probe.
FSM Mixer-probe for installation in mixers.
Conceived for use in rough environments.
Additional protection against abrasion with a 8mm
thick hardened or unhardened replaceable bushing.
The sensor surface is protected with a 10mm
strong ceramic disc.
Weldable mounting ring for
floor or wall set-up with 3 bolts to
adjust and secure the probe.
FSH High temperature probe. For measuring the
moisture content in applications requiring high
temperature, withstanding capability up to a
maximum of 190°C (374°F).
Attention:
Permissible temperature of the measuring head is
max. 190 °C
Permissible ambient temperature for the backstage
electronics is  max. 80°C (176°F).
Adjustable mounting ring.
Werne & Thiel GdbR
D-79793 Wutöschingen-Degernau
Tel.:+49 7746 2425  Fax.:+49 7746 2588
Changes:
E: 28-07-2009 Si
Page:
4/28

D100384
100384e.doc
9. Type designation
FSx -X -X - X -X -X
Type Option model Remarks
U Voltage output 0-10 V
I Current output 0-20 mA
I4 Current output 4-20 mA                                               Standard
UT Voltage output 0-10V, Material Temperature
Sensor PT100 integrated
IT Current output 0-20mA, Material Temperature
Sensor PT100 integrated
I4T Current output 4-20mA, Material Temperature
Sensor PT100 integrated
X Synthetic material measuring surface
K Measuring surface with ceramic overlay against        Standard
abrasion
TF Measuring surface with Teflon overlay
G Measuring surface with rubber overlay
X Without built in calibration potentiometers Standard
T Integrated 0 and % calibration potentiometers
TE 0- and % calibration potentiometers mounted in
an external trimmer box (trimmers external)
G50 Temperature up to 50°C Standard
G80 Temperature up to 80°C
G190 Sensor head temperature up to 190°C
(Only for high temperature probe FSH)
only with
Ceramic
15 Supply for ± 15V DC
30 Supply for 9-32V DC                                                    Standard
18H Export equipment for non EU-countries
Compatible with probe type 18V.
not for FSK,
FSH, FSM
1 Disc probe basic type with fixed flange
V Adjustable probe 50mm adjustment range
(without mounting clamping ring)
A Arm mounted probe for containers
(Arm lengths 0.2m, 0.5m or 1m with bracket)
M Mixer probe (Extremely abrasion resistant )
With integrated 0 and % Pots, 10 mm ceramic.
(without brackets and without abrasion resistant
tubing)
H High temperature probe Sensor head can
withstand 190°C max.(without mounting ring)
only with
Ceramic
Example: FSV-30-G80-T-K-I
Adjustable probe FSV for DC Supply 9-32V, temperature range up to 80°C, with integrated 0 and %-
Adjustment potentiometers, Integrated ceramic abrasion protection on measuring head, with current output  0-
20 mA.
Werne & Thiel GdbR
D-79793 Wutöschingen-Degernau
Tel.:+49 7746 2425  Fax.:+49 7746 2588
Changes:
E: 28-07-2009 Si
Page:
17/28
Document:
D100384
100384e.doc
10. Technical Data
Probe supply
Type FS (x) standard
+/-15 V probes: +/-15 V (Tolerance  +/-0,5 V)
Current input: 30 mA (at +15 V for voltage output of  0-10 V)
30 mA (at –15 V for voltage output of  0-10 V)
50 mA (at +15 V for current output 0-20 mA)
30 mA (at –15 V for current output 0-20 mA)
9-32 V Probes: 9V-32V DC
Current input: 165 mA for 10 V supply
125 mA for 15 V supply